1.2.6 The  tables  of  contents  and  any  headings  or  sub-headings  in  this 
Agreement have been inserted for ease of reference only and shall not 
affect the interpretation of this Agreement.

1.2.7 All interest payable under this Agreement shall accrue from day to day and 
be calculated on the basis of a year of three hundred and sixty five (365) 
days.

1.2.8 The words “hereof” or “herein”, if and when used in this Agreement shall 
mean a reference to this Agreement. 

1.2.9 The contents of Schedule 7 shall be referred to for ascertaining accuracy 
and correctness of the representations made by the Selected Bidder in